## **COUNTY OF KANE**

Kane County Board of Review Timothy J. Sullivan, MAI, SRA, Chairman Michelle Abell, Member Michael E. Madziarek, CIAO, Member Mark D. Armstrong, CIAO-M, Clerk



719 Batavia Avenue, Building C Geneva, Illinois 60134-3000 (630) 208-3818 www.KaneCountyAssessments.org

2023 Session of the Board of Review

Meeting Agenda for January 6, 2023 @ 9:00 a.m. Kane
County Board of Review Hearing Room A

719 Batavia Avenue, Building C • Geneva, Illinois 60134

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public comment on agenda items
- 3. Approval of Minutes of prior meeting
- 4. Certifying the 2022 Assessment Roll
- 5. Initial Feedback on 2022 processes
- 6. Hearing of Appeals on Homestead Exemption Denials
  - a. Parcel 06-10-378-104 (Heisler)
  - b. Parcel 06-32-153-006 (Wildwood)
  - c. Parcel 15-36-105-138 (Kelley)
- 7. Public comment on non-agenda items
- 8. Additional Business
- 9. Adjournment of the 2022 Session of the Board of Review